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HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY

(i

MEETING OF THE
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Thursday, December 21, 2017
10:45 am
Hillsview Apartments

(Community Room)
830 Township Street, Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284

AGENDA
***REVISED***

Call to Order
Roll Call

Public Comment

Approval of Minutes

A. October 19, 2017 Board of Commissioners’ Meeting Minutes

Action Items for Discussion & Approval
A. Approval of Voucher Report October 1, 2017 to November 30, 2017
B. Resolution No. 459: CY 2018 Comprehensive Operating and Capital Budget

Reports

A. Financial Report for October 2017

B. Housing Management Report for October and November 2017
New Business

Adjournment
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HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
MEETING MINUTES

Thursday, October 19, 2017

Call to Order

The regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Sedro-Woolley Housing
Authority was called to order by Chair Laurie Fellers at 10:45 a.m. on Thursday, October
19, 2017 at Hillsview Apartments, 830 Township Street, Sedro-Woolley, WA.

Roll Call

Present: ~Commissioner Laurie Fellers (Chair), Commissioner Reta Stephenson (Vice-
Chair), Commissioner Lee Elliot, and Commissioner Kacy Johnson
Excused: Commissioner Tahlia Honea

Public Comment

None.
Approval of Minutes

A. August 17, 2017 Board of Commissioners’ Meeting Minutes

Commissioner Reta Stephenson moved for approval of the minutes, seconded by
Commissioner Kacy Johnson; the Board unanimously approved the minutes from
August 17, 2017.

Item for Discussion & Approval

A. Approval of Voucher Report August 1, 2017 to September 30, 2017

All questions raised by the Commissioners were addressed by statff.

Commissioner Reta Stephenson moved for approval of the minutes, seconded by
Kacy Johnson, the board unanimously approved the Voucher Report for August
and September 2017.

Reports
A. Financial Report for August 2017

Jeff Friend, Financial Reporting Manager, briefed the board on the Financial
Reports for August as contained in the meeting packet.

B. Housing Management Report for August and September 2017
Kimberly Sayavong, Property Manager presented the Housing Management
Report for the months August and September 2017.




Sedro-Woolley Housing Authority
October 19, 2017 - Board Meeting Minutes
Page 2 of 2

C. Capital Fund Update
Nikki Parrott, Director of Capital Construction & Weatherization provided an
overview and presented an update on the use of the Capital Fund.

VII. New Business

VIII. Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting was
adjourned at 11:39 a.m.

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY

LAURIE FELLERS, Chair
Board of Commissioners

STEPHEN J. NORMAN
Executive Director
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

TO: Board of Commissioners
FROM: Linda Riley, Controller
DATE: December 1, 2017

RE: Approval of Vouchers October 1, 2017 to November 30, 2017

I, Linda Riley, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the
expenditures represented by the summary listed below were just obligations of the Sedro-
Woolley Housing Authority, and that T am authorized to authenticate and certify said
claims.

LindaKiley
Controller
December 1, 2017

Expenditures to Sedro-Woolley

Operations
Directly to Cedar Grove 10,436.96
Directly to Hillsview 30,021.06

Total Expenditures $40,458.02




SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report

10/01/2017 7O 11/30/2017

410000

| OFFICE SUPPLIES

| Admin Supplies 1.43 | COMPLETE OFFICE 10/13/2017| 312420
410000 | Admin Supplies | 3.35 | COMPLETE OFFICE | OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/21/2017| 313187
410000 | Admin Supplies | 16.04 | COMPLETE OFFICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/21/2017| 313187
410000 | Admin Supplies | 0.10 | CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC SN RZJ27626 10/27/2017| 312777
411100 | Comp Equip-Hardware 0.80 | CDW/COMPUTER CENTERS INC | CISCO CAT | 10/13/2017| 312369
411101 | Comp Equip-Software 2.72 | HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC | LOCAL GOV'T APPLICATION ENABLER | 10/6/2017 312300
411102 | Comp Equip-Hardware Maint 0.41 | CDW/COMPUTER CENTERS INC | CISCO SMARTNET | 10/13/2017| 312369
411102 | Comp Equip-Hardware Maint | 0.70 | DELL MARKETING LP | SERVICE CONTRACT FOR RIGHT FAX [ 11/3/2017 312810
411103 | Comp Equip-Software Maint | 46.26 | UNIT 4 BUSINESS SOFTWARE ANNUAL MAINT | 10/13/2017| 312415
411103 | Comp Equip-Software Maint 0.20 | HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC | LOCAL GOV'T APPLICATION ENABLER 10/6/2017 312300
420101 | Prof Services-Auditing 1,757.57 | STATE AUDITOR S OFFICE | AUDIT PERIOD 16-16 10/27/2017| 312662
420101 | Prof Services-Auditing 636.68 | STATE AUDITOR S OFFICE | AUDIT PERIOD 16-16 10/6/2017| 312217
420908 | Prof Services-Comps 5.00 | CDW/COMPUTER CENTERS INC | COMPUTER SUPPLIES 10/13/2017 312369
421904 | Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services 5.19 | NET2VAULT LLC | OCT 2017 MANAGED VAULTING | 11/9/2017| 312994
421904 | Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services | 5.04 | NET2VAULT LLC | VAULTING DISASTER RECOVERY SVC 9/17 | 10/20/2017| 312651
440100 | Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 41.53 | KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 9/14-10/24/17 MILEAGE | 11/3/2017 312875
441000 1 Training-Individual 0.79 | NAHRO | MEMBER ID 10957 11/17/2017 313018
450001 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice 6.88 | CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SVCS | SEPT 2017 CHGS | 10/20/2017 312597
450001 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice 6.87 | CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SVCS OCT 2017 CHGS 11/17/2017| 313107
450002 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.10 | WEST SAFETY SVCS INC | MONTHLY MAINT CHARGE 10/20/2017 312634
450002 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.10 | WEST SAFETY SVCS INC | MONTHLY MAINT 11/21/2017| 313214
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 5.53 | WASHINGTON STATE PATROL | BACK GROUND CHECK 10/20/2017 312536
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 6.36 | NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING | CREDIT CHECKS 11/17/2017 313058
491000 = Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks | 6.11 | NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING | CREDIT CHECK 10/13/2017| 312392
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage i 4.91 | NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST | POSTAGE | 10/13/2017| Commerce
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage ‘ 1.88 | THE UPS STORE #3898 RENEWAL BUSINESS MAILBOX | 11/21/2017| 313179
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage B 5.14 | HASLER TOTAL FUNDS | POSTAGE | 11/9/2017 312954
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 8.91 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC SEPT 2017 STATEMENTS 10/6/2017| 312219
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage i 8.82 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC OCTOBER 2017 STATEMENTS 11/9/2017| 312912
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage | 4.91 | NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST POSTAGE 10/20/2017 | 312617
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage ' 0.39 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC PAY LEASE NOTICES 11/9/2017 312912
493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 4.33 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC | SEPT 2017 STATEMENTS 10/6/2017 312219
493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 3.54 MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC | OCTOBER 2017 STATEMENTS 11/9/2017 312912
493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 3.67 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC | PAY LEASE NOTICES 11/9/2017 312912
520104 | Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 2.64 | LANGUAGE LINE SVCS, INC | INTERPRETATION 10/20/2017 312528
520104 | Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 2.93 | LANGUAGE LINE SVCS, INC | INTERPRETATION 11/17/2017 313029
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report
10/01/2017 7O 11/30/2017

‘Chec :
N , ‘Nam ki " Number.-
620013 Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaplng 181 95 WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN CONTRACT LANDSCAPING 11/3/2017I 312894
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 181.95 | WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN LANDSCAPING 11/9/2017| 313001
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 161.81 | WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN | LANDSCAPING 11/9/2017| 313(_)01
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 181.95 | WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN CONTRACT LANDSCAPING | 11/3/2017 312894
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 161.81 | WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN | CONTRACT LANDSCAPING | 11/17/2017| 313137
620013 | Occup Ex_p_—Yard/Garden/Landscaping 181.95 | WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN LANDSCAPING | 11/9/2017 313001
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 96.18 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 | WATER 11/21/2017? 313193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 127.89 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 11/21/2017' 313193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 73.00 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER B 11/17/2017| 313087
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 135.91 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 11/17/2017 313087
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 81.99 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 | WATER . 11/17/2017| 313087
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 77.50 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 - | WATER 11/17/2017 313087
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 113.44 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 11/17/2017 313087
660000 | Occup EXp-UEiIi_tEgWater 113.44 i PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 | WATER 11/17/2017 313087
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 56.26 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 | WATER 11/21/2017| 313193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 213.93 PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 o | WATER | 11/21/2017 313193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 73.54 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER I 11/21/2017 313193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water - 82.60 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER o | 11/21/2017 313193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water - 91.65 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 | WATER 11/21/2017 313193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 146.00 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 11/21/2017| 313193
'660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 126.92 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 11/17/2017| 313087
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 90.97 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER __11/17/2017 313087
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 123.35 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 11/21/2017 313193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 114.30 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 1172172017 313193
660000 Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 127.89 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 | WATER | 11/21/2017 313193
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 99.97 | PU_B-LIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 11/17/2(_)17! 313087
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 131.42 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER 11/17/2017| 313087
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 377.82 | CITY_OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SEWER | 10/13/2017; 312439
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 67.11 SOO;C_REEK WATER & SEWER DISTRIC SEWER | 11/9/2017 15331
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 629.72 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | SEWER | 10/13/2017 312439
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 252.06 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | SEWER ' 10/13/2017| 312439
660100 Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 252.06 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | SEWER | 11/17/2017| 313092
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 629.68 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | SEWER | 11/17/2017| 313092
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 377.82 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SEWER 11/17/2017 313092
660200 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 42.93 | PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H | ELEC 10/27/2017 312723
660200 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 44.68 | PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H | ELEC 10/27/2017 312723
660200 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 74.57 | PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H | ELEC | 10/27/2017| 312723
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report
10/01/2017 TO 11/30/2017

6602.0.1.

Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity-Closing Bill

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H

312723

9.36 | | ELEC 10/27/2017
660300 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Natural Gas ' 40.63 | CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO GAS | 11/9/2017| 312955
5 660300 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Natural Gas - 83.70 | CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO GAS | 11/9/2017| 312955
660300 Occup Exp-Utilities-Natural Gas o 37.53 | CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO GAS 10/13/2017| 312425
660301 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Natural Gas-Closing Bill | 4.24 | CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO i | GAS | 10/13/2017| 312425
660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt | 25.14 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | STORM | 10/13/2017 312439
660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt | 16.77 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | STORM 10/13/2017 312439
| 660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 41.90 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM 11/17/2017 313092
660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 25.14 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | STORM 11/17/2017| 313092
660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt | 41.90 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | STORM 10/13/2017| 312439
._§60500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 16.77 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM B 11/17/2017| 313092
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage | 140.05 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY_- o | GARBAGE 11/17/2017 313092
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage | 140.05 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY GARBAGE o 10/13/2017| 312439
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage B 426.22 CI_TY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | GARBAGE | 11/17/2017 313092
660700 _Og:up Exp-Utilities-Garbage 393.93 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY B | GARBAGE 10/13/2017 312439
660700 Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 134.24 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY o GARBAGE 10/13/2017| 312439
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage - 134.24 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY GARBAGE 11/17/2017| 313092
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 9.65 | SKAGIT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT GARBAGE 11/3/2017: 312802
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage | 9.65 | SKAGIT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT GARBAGE 11/3/2017 312802
TOTAL CEDAR GROVE 10,436.96 |
HILLSVIEW ) | N | _
170000 | Work-In-Process 26.25 | REPROSITE TECHNICAL PRINT HILLSVIEW _10/6/2017 312260
410000 | Admin Supplies 48.11 | COMPLETE OFFICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/21/2017 313187
410000 | Admin Supplies 0.29 | CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICAWC_ SN RZ2J27626 | 10/27/2017 312777
_410000 | Admin SuppITé;_ 10.05 | COMPLETE OFFICE OFFICE SUPPHES 11/21/2017' 313187
410000 | Admin Supplies 4.28 | COMPLETE OFFICE | OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/13/2017| 312420
411100 | Comp Equip-Hardware 1 2.40 | CDW/COMPUTER CENTERS INC | CISCO CAT o 10/13/2017, 312369
__511101 | Comp Equip-Software o 8.16 HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC | LOCAL GOV'T APPLICATION ENABLER 10/6/2017| 312300
411102 | Comp Equip-Hardware Maint_ 1.22 | CDW/COMPUTER CENTERS INC CISCO SMARTNET 10/13/2017 312369
411102 | Comp Equip-Hardware Maint 2.09 | DELL MARKETING LP | SERVICE CONTRACT FOR RIGHT FAX 11/3/2017 312810
411103 | Comp Equip-Software Maint 0.60 | HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC | LOCAL GOV'T APPLICATION ENABLER 10/6/2017 | 312300
411103 | Comp Equip-Software Maint 138.79 | UNIT 4 BUSINESS SOFTWARE | ANNUAL MAINT 10/13/2017| 312415
420101 Prof Services-Auditing ' 1,910.04 STATE AUDITOR S OFFICE | AUDIT PERIOD 16-16 | 10/6/2017| 312217
420101 | Prof Services-Auditing | 5,272.70 | STATE AUDITOR S OFFICE ! AUDIT PERIOD 16-16 10/27/2017| 312662
420908 | Prof Services-Comps | 15.00 | CDW/COMPUTER CENTERS INC COMPUTER SUPPLIES 10/13/2017| 312369
421904 | Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services i 15.13 | NET2VAULT LLC VAULTING DISASTER RECOVERY SVC 9/17 10/20/2017 312651
421904 | Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services '| 15.57 | NET2VAULT LLC OCT 2017 MANAGED VAULTING | 11/9/2017 312994
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report
10/01/2017 TO 11/30/2017

440100

312875

| Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 124.59 | KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 9/14- 10/24/17 MlLEAGE 11/3/2017

441000 | Training-Individual 2.36 | NAHRO | MEMBER ID 10957 11/17/2017] 313018
450001 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice 20.62 | CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SVCS | SEPT 2017 CHGS 10/20/2017, 312597
450001 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice 20.63 | CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SVCS OCT 2017 CHGS 11/17/2017, 313107
450002 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.29 | WEST SAFETY SVCS INC | MONTHLY MAINT CHARGE 10/20/2017| 312634
450002 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.29 | WEST SAFETY SVCS INC ~ | MONTHLY MAINT 11/21/2017, 313214
450003 | Comm-Phones Lines-Security 82.50 | CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SVCS SEPT 2017 CHGS B 10/20/2017, 312597
450003 | Comm-Phones Lines-Security 82.50 | CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SVCS | OCT 2017 CHGS 11/17/2017, 313107
450100 | Comm-Long Distance Charges 6.04  IMPACT TELECOM INC | MONTHLY CHGS 10/13/2017, 312440 |
450100 | Comm-Long Distance Charges 595 | IMPACTTELECOMINC MONTHLY CHGS 11/9/2017| 312963
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 16.47 | WASHINGTON STATE PATROL BACK GROUND CHECK 10/20/2017 312536

491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 18.21 | NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK 10/13/2017 312392
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 18.96 | NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING | CREDIT CHECKS 11/17/2017, 313058
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 12.00 | WASHINGTON STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECKS SEDRO OCT 2017 11/17/2017| 313038
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 26.34 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC | OCTOBER 2017 STATEMENTS 11/9/2017| 312912
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 5.61 | THE UPS STORE #3898 RENEWAL BUSINESS MAILBOX 11/21/2017/ 313179

493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 14.64 | NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST POSTAGE 10/13/2017 Commerce
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 14.64 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST | POSTAGE 10/20/2017| 312617

493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 26.60 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC | SEPT 2017 STATEMENTS 10/6/2017) 312219
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 15.32 | HASLER TOTAL FUNDS | POSTAGE 11/9/2017] 312954
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage " 1.16 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC PAY LEASE NOTICES 11/9/2017 312912
493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 10.96 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC | PAY LEASE NOTICES 11/9/2017| 312912

493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 12.91 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC | SEPT 2017 STATEMENTS 10/6/2017| 312219

| 493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 10.57 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC OCTOBER 2017 STATEMENTS 11/9/2017 312912
520104 | Soual Service Contracts-Iinterpretation 8.72 | LANGUAGE LINE SVCS, INC | INTERPRETATION 11/17/2017 313029
520104 | Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 7.86 | LANGUAGE LINE SVCS, INC | INTERPRETATION 10/20/2017] 312528
610006 | Occup Exp-Materials-Windows 231.78 | HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT BLINDS 10/27/2017/ 312665
610013 | Occup Exp-Materials-Yard/Garden 470.34 | HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT MAINT SUPPLIES 11/21/2017 313160
610015 | Occup Exp-Materials-Reasonable Accom 692.00 | SUNSIGNS SIGNAGE 11/17/2017, 313032
610099 | Occup Exp-Materials-Other 89.70 | COMPLETE OFFICE | CORDLESS PHONE 10/13/2017] 312420
620006 Occup Exp-Maint Contracts-Floor Covering 985.68 | CEDAR BUILDING SERVICE INC CARPET CLEANING 11/17/2017 313053
620007 | Occup Exp-Maint Contracts-Elevator 576.00 | ELTEC SYSTEMS LLC Q4 INSTALLMENT 11/9/2017 313002

| 620011 | Occup Exp-Maint Contracts-Fire/Safety 457.00 | SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP | SVC CALL 11/9/2017| 312910
620012 | Occup Exp-Maint Contracts-Pest Control 60.00 | SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS | PEST CONTROL 10/13/2017, 312421
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 326.96 | WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN ~ | CONTRACT LANDSCAPING 11/3/2017| 312894
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 326.96 | WHIRLWIND CLEAN & GREEN LANDSCAPING 11/9/2017| 313001
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 5,805.00 | GRAY OWL SVCS INC HAZARD TREE REMOVAL/STUMP GRINDING | 10/6/2017 312305
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
Accounts Payable Report
10/01/2017 TO 11/30/2017

660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Wate 1,497.28 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 | WATER | 11/17/2017| 313087
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 3,772.40 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY o | SEWER | 11/17/2017 313092
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer B 3,772.40 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY | SEWER 10/13/2017| 312439
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer a | 200.36 | SOOS CREEK WATER & SEWER DISTRIC | SEWER 11/9/2017| 15331
660200 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity | 905.80 | PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H | ELEC | 10/27/2017| 312723